

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7077 OF 2005

KANDASWAMY & ANOTHER

APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

RAMASAMY GOUNDER

RESPONDENT (s)

Date: 03/05/2008 This appeal was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastava, Adv. for
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Ramjee Prasad, Adv. for
Mr. M.K. D. Namboodiri, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement of parties/through their counsel. The following order/award is passed:

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, counsel for the respondent has not come because of some kidney problem. Proxy counsel appearing on his behalf states that he is not in a position to state whether settlement in the present case is possible or not.

To be listed before the Court.

The parties may try to work out a settlement and if they arrive at a settlement, they may make an application to that effect which may be listed before the Court for appropriate orders.

Sd/-
[AFTAB ALAM]

Sd/-
[ASHOK BHAN]