

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7077 OF 2005

KANDASWAMY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMASAMY GOUNDER

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sree Narain Jha, Adv.
For Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
For Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the office report it appears that an intimation was sent to the respondent in regard to the death of his counsel Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiry only on November 9, 2010 and the service report of notice is still awaited. In that circumstance, it would not be proper to take up this case for hearing.

Let this case go out of the list and be listed again on service of notice to the respondent.

In the daily cause list, the name of Ms. Revathy Raghavan as counsel for the respondent is shown. She has not filed any vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent. Let her name be deleted from the cause list.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr.P.A. Court Master