

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7077 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KANDASWAMY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMASAMY GOUNDER

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Carishma Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant, Ms Carishma Sehgal says that they have received a message that parties have compromised the dispute outside the Court but they are yet to receive the confirmation and affidavit to that effect. They may file proper disclosure regarding compromise on record on or before 30.11.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj