

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7077 OF 2005

KANDASWAMY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMASAMY GOUNDER

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, learned senior counsel states that he does not want to press the appeal.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly as not pressed in terms of the signed order.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7077 OF 2005

KANDASWAMY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMASAMY GOUNDER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, learned senior counsel states that he does not want to press the appeal.
The appeal is dismissed accordingly as not pressed.
Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 01, 2013.